21 (b)  From the unexpended, unobligated balance of the 

22 state shooting complex account appropriated under 2023 

23 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 146, Section 3(a)(ii) and the 

1 expenditure of which requires additional action of the 

2 legislature, up to two million five hundred thousand 

3 dollars ($2,500,000.00), or as much thereof as is 

4 available, is hereby authorized for expenditure in 

5 accordance with this section. 

6  

7 (c)  From the unexpended, unobligated balance of the 

8 state shooting complex account appropriated under 2023 

9 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 146, Section 3(a)(iii) and 

10 the expenditure of which requires additional action of the 

11 legislature, up to two million five hundred thousand 

12 dollars ($2,500,000.00), or as much thereof as is 

13 available, is hereby authorized for expenditure in 

14 accordance with this section. 

15  

16 (d)  Notwithstanding 2023 Wyoming Session Laws, 

17 Chapter 146, Section 3(b), funds authorized for expenditure 

18 under this section shall be expended, without delay and as